This Contract shall become effective upon signature of both parties.  Unless earlier terminated or extended, 

this Contract shall expire on December 31, 2029.   

2. Consideration. The County agrees to pay Contractor, from available and authorized funds, a sum not to exceed 
Eight Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($851,415.00) for performing the work required 
by this Contract.  

3. County Contract Administrator. The County Contract Administrator for this Contract is Catherine McMullen.    

4. Invoices and Payments. Invoices shall be submitted to: Clackamas County Elections, 1710 Red Soils Ct.